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/ LM, WAHMM [era (Sel /1[99
e
{-'\fu' TELEPHONE—MUSEUM 1150. Sale No. 10,120.

/65, OXFORD STREET, W.

OPPOSITE RATHBONE PLACE,

and 10, SOHO SQUARE, W.

ALFRED BONHAM. CHARLES BONHAM.

FRIDAY EVENING’S SALE.
A CATALOGUL

PICTURES

WATER~COLOR DRAWINGS,
CHROMOS & ENCRAVINGS

AND OTHER WORKS OF ART,
| ttriduted Lo the most esteemed Artists of the Old and Modern Schools,

TOGETHER WITH

CARVED AND OTHER FRAMES, EASELS

AND ARTISTIC PROFPERTY GENERALLY,

WHICH WILL BE SOLD BY AUCQTION, BY MESSRS.

V. &I-' ¢, BONHAM & SONS

AT THRIR Laﬂm-: GALLERY, 65, OXrorn STREET,

On FRIDAY EVENING, OCTOBER 3ist, 1919

At FIVE o'clock to the minute.

May be Viewed until Two o'clock of the day of Sale, and Catalogues had
av the Galleries 65, UKFD}{.T) STREET.

—

NOTICE. _ Messrs, W, & T C. Bonuan & Soxs beg mmfnrm their Custcmers
and the Public that their Sale on Thuredays of Household Furniture, &, ., will
commence at ELEVEN o'clock punctually. All property intended for Thvced ay’s
Periodical Sale must be sentin accompanied by a List pot Later than MONDAY
otherwise the Goods will not be Sold until the following week,

- NOTE.—The Lists for the usual Friday Iivening's Sale of Pm#ml.'ﬂ must be
gent in not later than Six o'clock on TUESDAY Evening.




WOTICE.—Chents wishing to make énquiries of thé
Firm, are respeetfuily requested to APPLY DIRECT
TO THE OFFICE, and NOT to unauthorized persons
who may solicit them on entering their premises.

a—

OONDITIONS OF BSALRE

Wimre.—Phas the highest bidder shall bo the puschessr ; and if any dispite
shall arise between two or more hidders, the los or lots, shall, ab ‘Ehe
meretion of the Auckioneer, be put up again ; the Auctionéer's decisiot

#0 be final.

BscoxD. --No person to advance less than ona shilling in the pound at esek
bidding.

amn. —The purchasers to give in their names and places of abode, and pag
down 20 PER CENT., if required, In part payment of the purchase-monsy
such ¢k posit to be applicable to all or any of the lots purchased.

FoorTH. —In the case of lots upon which there is a reserve, the ductionss
shall have the right to bid on behalf of the Seller.

Wrre.—The lots to be paid for and taken away, whether genunine and
sathentic or not, with all faults and errors of every deseriptien, at ths
Buyer's expense, within one day after the sale, the Auctioneers not heing
responsible for the correct desoription, genuinenese or authentieity of, o
auy fault er defect in any lot, and making no warranty or puarantes
whatever,

“mTH.—-Upon failure ot somplying with the above conditions, the money
deposited in part payment shall be forfeited. All lots uncleared within
the time aforeeaid, shall be re-sold by publie er private sale, and the
deficiency (if any) attending such re-sale shall be made good by the
defoulter at this sale,

ey, —W. & F. C. Boxuay & Sons while taking every reasonable care 50
Bratect the respective lots after they are sold, do not hold themsclem
taaporsible for any loss or damage that may arise to sny such lon: sl
s find or the nanuses the ourchaser taking all ricks

N.B.—Cheques will not be accepted in payment of Accounts



NOTICES.

ALL GOODS SENT TO THESE ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED BY THE
AUCTIONEERS AS SENT FOR UNRESERVED SALE, AND UNLESS WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CONTRARY ARE LEFT IN THE OFFICE EEFORE
THE SALE COMMENCES SUCH PROPERTY WILL BE ABSOLUTILT SCLD
WITHOUT ANY RESERVE,

NO VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS WILL IN ANY CASE BE ATTENDED TO.
AFTER ANY LOT OB LOTS HAVE BEEN OFFERED FOR SALT ONCE AND
NOT SOLD, THE AUCTIONEERS REQUIRE THEM TO BE REMOYED, AND
SHOULD ANY SUCH LOTS BE LEFT IN THEIR POSSESSION AFTER TIIE
DAY OF SALE THEY WILL NOT IN ANY CASE BE ANSWERABLE FOR ANY
DAMAGE, LOSS, OR DETERIORATION, IN ANY SHAPE WHATEVER, AND A
CHARGE OF TWO SHILLINGS AND SIXPENCE FOR WAREHOUSE ROOM
WILL BE MADE PER WEEK FOR EVERY LOT SO REMAINING, THE
AUCTIONEERS RESERVING TO THEMSELVES THE RIGHT OF SELLING
ALL OR ANY SUCR UNCLEARED LOTS AT THEIR CONVENIENCE, WITHOUT
REGARD TO ANY INSTRUCTIONS THEY MAY HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED,
WRITTEN OR OTHERWISE.

PAYMENT FOR GOODS SOLD.
Cheques in settlement of accounts are forwarded on the Monday
following the Sales, but Clients requiring small accounts paid in eash are

requested to attend at the Offices on Saturday, between 11 & 1, er em
Monday between 12 & 6.

SPECIAL NCTICE,—THE AUCTIONEERS DO NOT HOLD THEMSELVES
LIABLE TO PAY FOR ANY LOT OR LOTS ENOCEED DOWN UNTIL THEY
HAVE RECEIVED THE MOKEY FOR SAME.

All Goods left UNCLEARED after this Sale will be
RESOLD the following week.

A CATALOGUE

FRIDAY EVENING, OCTOBER 31st, 1919,
At FIVE o'clock to the Minnte.

Attributed to or after, ° Subjects
LOT.
601 Ronerts .. Three water-color drawings, framed
602 J. McWaHirTER  Three ditto— Landreapes
603 D. A, Frasgr, &e. Three unframed paintings
604 TUnexowx .. Four ditto

606 .. =k ... Four framed paintings

606 .S, WaLTERS Three framed drawings

607 MuriLLo .. The Msadonna and Child on canvas
framed

608 .. 5 .. Three cil paintings—Christ and Mary

Magdalene, The Crucifixion and a
small Portrait of Nurse Nightingale
in gilt frame



609
610
611
61%
613

614
615
616
617
618
619
620

621

622

623
624

625

626
6927

625
629
630
631
Ba
533

634
635
636

4
Attributed to or after Subjects.

De Lucea, &e... Four Italian water-color drawings
G ENEROSSI, &c. Two ditto

W. Tae .. Three water-color drawings

F. Brooks .. Two oil paintings

MoperN Itariany Judith with the Head of John the
Baptist, &e.

C. HaLw, 1879 Water-color drawing—Storm Brewing

BERGHEM .. Counting the Flock

E. VerBoECcKHOVEN Sheep, &c., on panel

H. Veayer .. A Stormy Coast Scene, panel

TiTiaxN. . .. Angel appearing to the Blackemiths

J. ConsTABLE .. Landsecape and Figures

Sik A, UALLCOTT, A water-color drawing—Italian River
RA, L85T Scene, Boats, Figuves, &e., signed

J.S. NoBLg,RBA 4 clever o1l painting — Tired Out
exhibited

D. Texiers, KA A panel painting — The Regulars
signed

H. Moorg, RA A Gale Off the Cornish Coast, signed

D. Roerrs, RA A very clever oil painting—An Italian
Courtyard with Figuree, signed .

C. SranFieLp, RA  An important oil painting—A French
Trawler making for Port

DurcH SCHOOL A panel painting— Lady and Child

SCHALEEN .. Lady Asleep with Child with Lighted
Torch

E. Haves .. Lundseape with Lady Feeding Chickens

W. SHaver, RA A Coast Scene

L. RivErs .. Lake Seene with Man Fishing

K, Caester .. Fruit and Flowers

MoRLAND .. Landeseape and Figures and 1 other

Excrisu ScaoonL Cattle at a Stream, and 1 other—
Alpine Scene

A. WarramaN.. Three water-color drawings

Davip Cox .. Water-color drawing

Borucr .. .. Head of a Saint in Florentine frame



Attributed to or after. Subjects,
637 Birker Foster A highly finished water-eolor drawing
RWS —The Market Cart, Figures, &e.
638 T.B. Harpy, A fisie ‘water-color drawing—Off the
RBA French Coast, Boate, &c., signed
639 Vax Goven .. A clever oil painting— River Scene
and Figures _
640 T. S. CooPer, A pair of ‘clever oil ‘paintings—Sheep
RA in Canterbury Meadows and the
Companion

641 Paur MArTINADO A fine water-color drawing—The Bay
(Italy’s Royal Artist) of Naples, Figures, &c.

642 Sir A.Carrcorr, A clever water-color drawing —Anm

RA Italian Lake Scene with Figures
signed
'E43 = i .. View in Veniee, in gilt frame

An oil painting—Portrait, and a ditte

i : 0 — Landseape and Cattle

fg 7 QDUTEH ScaooL  Figure Subject

Iraviax Scmoon  Seriptural SBubject \
647 D. Roberrs, RA A Continental Street Scene

648 B. Foster, RW8 Fine example work—The Pet Rabbit
649 E. M. Wimperis, A ditto—Haddon Hall fromthe River

RI Wye
650" W, BaLn .. On the Essex Uoast, signed
651 Coror .. .. A French Landacape
652 'W,C, KneLy, A Summer’s Morning on the Medway

1860 signed
6563 J.W.WriLson, 1872 On the Coast at Etratat, Normandy

654 NikmaNy, Senr, An oil painting—An Old Mill and
Water Wheel, Purfleet, signed

6566 E. Nicor, RA.. A very fine oil painting—In Disgrace

656 VaAxDERPOL .. A speculative old oil painting— River
Scene with Building on Fire, &c.
667 T. B. Harvy, An important ¢il peinting — Dutch
RBA “Boats off Coast of Holland
6568 HoxpeEkoETER .. A fine old painting— Birde, &e,
659 D. Roeerrs, RA A very fine water-color drawing—The /
1857 River at Westminster, Boats and
v, Figures
i R i Al
A e 2y 4 Laf \ kf
_.-""_ “V ._~-_._3'.._ P~ -




660
661

662

663
664

665
666

667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676

677

678

679

680
651

682
683

684
685

Attributed to or after

P. NasMyres ..
B. FosTER

T. CRESWICK,
RA

E.C. Baryesg,R A
B. Foster, RBEA

LANDSEER
FLEMISH SCcHOOL

CaLvrcoTr
Fremiss ScHooL
REMBRANDT

R. AxspeLr, RA
Birker FostEr
J. VERNEY

A, Nicmorn, RHA

Sir D, WILKIE,
RA

B. FosTtER, RWS
Davip TENIERS

VANDERNEER ..

T. 8. CoorPER ..
D. RoBERTS

B. Foster
J. F. HErRRING

6
Subjeots,
A panel—Grimbald Craig, N.B.

An oval water-color drawing— Rustic
Landseape

An important water-color drawing—
Landscape with River View and
Figures

Interior with Figures

A fine water-color drawing—View in
Ricbmond Park

Deer Stalking in the Highlands

Speculative Figure Subject on_ metal
in carved frame

River View

Head of a Man

A speculative work
Mountain Scene with Dogs
A Cottage Scene

A Shipwreck

A Religious Subject

A Swiss Landscape

A Waterfall Scene

An important oil painting — The
Smugglers

‘A bighly finished water-color drawing

—1In the Hayfields, Figures, &e.

A fine old panel painting—Interior of
a Cavern with Figures, &e.

A very fine pansl— Dutch River Scene
signed

Sheep and Figures, in gilt frame

Pair of water-color drawings—Two
Old Gates of York, dated

Fine water-color drawing, in gilt frame

Pair of panel paintings—Horses and
Stable*

Speculative oil paiuting 1n gilt frame

Qil painting—Mother and Child, in
gilt frame



686

637

688
689
690
691

692
693
694
695
696

697
698

699

700
701
702
703
704

705
706
707

708
709

710

711

7

Attributed to or after. Subjects.

- s .. A Dutch panel painting—Landscape
and Figures

CroME . . .. Moonlight on the Yare, Norfolk

8. 8. 1869 .. The Menarch of the Glen

T. 8, CoorEr .. OCattle and Sheep in a Meadow

A. A, GLENDENFING A Summer’s Afternoon
G. Hawy, 1916.. A fine example drawing— The Port of

Londen

A. Vicgers, Sen. View on the Wye, Derbyshire

. BArrerr .. Stags in a Park, panel

HerriNG .. Stable Scene

F. Torver .. The River Wharf, Yorkshire, signed

Interior with Figures, in gilt frame

and 1 other :

T. K. PELHAM, A fine oil painting—A Chat at the

RI Well
Sir A, CarrLcorr, A fine water-color drawing—Italian
RA, 1857 River, Boats, Figures, &c., signed

P. MARTINADO, A eigned water-eolor drawing— View
Italy’s Royal Artist at Sorrento, Figures, &e.

C. STANFIELD, An important exhibited oil painting—
RA Vessels at Anchor off Calehot Castle
D. RoBERTS, A fine water-color drawing—The Em -
RA, 1857 bankment looking towards St. Paul's.
NasMYTH .. Landscape, Cottage and Figures
RuYsDAEL .. Duteh Landseape, panel
MgissoNIER .. Interior with Cavalier and Lady, a
sketch
Itaviaxy ScHoo.  The Holy Family in black frame
DitTo .. .. The Dead Christ and the Marys
B. FosTER .. A circular water-color drawing—
Children on the Coast
D. Cox .. A River 8cene, Man Fishing, panel
G. Romyey .. Small water-color drawing—Portrait
of Lady Poulett
RarreLLO .. A cireular drawing — The Holy
Family

Carrox RA .. Welsh Landecape



713

713
T4
715
716

T17
718

719

720
721
792
723

724
725
726

727

728

729
730

(3!
732
733
734
735

8 -
Attributed to or after, Subjeets.

. VANDEVERDWICK ‘A clever oil painting—Landscape

with Sheep and Poultry, in gilt
frame

T. 8. Coorer, RA Sheep in a Landscape

T. B. Harpy .. TFishing Boats off Ualais

J. HotLaAxp .. On the Wharf, Yorkshire

WiLLiams .. A Landscape, Winter Scene with
Windmill

DurcH ScHOOL The Fortune Teller, on panel

T. B. HArDy, A clever water-color drawing—Off

RBA the Dutch Coast, Boats, &c.

SpanisH ScHooL Important exhibited oil painting—
Figures in a Landseape, in carved
frame

T, EarL (Court A clever oil painting—Terriers in
Painter, Victorian Period) Landscape

H. Le JruNE, A very fine exhibited painting—A
‘RA Darkened Sky, signed, engraved

D. Roperrs, RA A fine oil painting — An Italian
Courtyard with Figures

T, Creswick, RA An oil painting—Forest 8cene with
Deers

F. C. Davsiecyy A French River Secens—Moonlight

J. Hoppxer .. Juvenile Retirement, oval in colors

Koeg Koeg .. Important oil painting—A Dutch
Village Scene, Figures, &e., signed

Muwkacsy .. A clever oil painting— Figure Subjéet
sigued

W. F. WiTHERINGTON An exhibited painting — Dand-
R.A, scape, Cattle, &e.

E. GiLL, RWS An oil painting—Welsh River Sceune

C. A, 8SmitH, RI An important oil painting—Interior

of a Fisherman’s Cottage, Figure, &a

J. Orome .. A Buffolk Landseape
Rusexns .. A five work on panel
J. F. Herring . A Farmyard Scene
A. W, Bayes .. The Honeymoon

E. Raprorp, RWS The Cavaliers



736
737
738
739

740
741
742

743

T4é
745
746

TA7

749
750

751
752

703

754
155
756

167

768
759

760

Attributed to or after.

Hoppyer, RA
G. MorLaxD

A. THORBURN ..

J. F. HERRING. .

RAFFELLE
LANDSEER

w &

H. ALEEN

R. Cosway v
F, WaeaTLEY ..
BArTOLOZZT

KxowLes

FrENCH SCHOOL

ALEEN ..
MorLaxp

‘Subjecta
Portrait of a Lady
Study of Pigs, and 1 other
Pheasant in Cornfield
Pair of panel paintings—Horses in
Stable .
A Figure Subject on copper

Figure Subject

T'wo water-color drawings and am oil
painting in gilt frame

Nine Sporting Subjeecte, various, some
in colors

Mrs. Fitzherbert in colors

Pair of Figure Subjects

An engraving in eolora—The Spirit of
a Child

A colored picture— Return from the
Wars

Proof engraving picture in Florentine
frame 3

Two water-color pictures in gilt
frame

Two water-color drawings in gilt
frames

Six unframsad water-color drawinga

Portrait of a Lady, and 2 engravings
—The Merry Companions, ete.

Colored Dutch prints and Sporting

prints, &e.

Set of 6 colored Sporting prints

Pair of Sporting prints, etchings, &e.

An engraving— British FPlenty, and
various prints

A colored French print and wvarious
others

Parcel of French views

Colored Cipriani, costume plates and
others '

Set of Chinese rice paper pictures
Military print, aquatints and others



761
762

763
764.
765

766

167
768

769

770

771
772

173
774
175
776
777
78
779
T80

781
782
783

T84
185

Attributed bo or after.

(Y

HERRING
WHEATLEY

. BAXTER
WiLson
CUONSTABLE

ARMFIELD

G. Dorg

VANDYCE AND
W ESTALL

10
Subjects.
Various drawings and etchings
A mezzotint— Pluto and Proserpine
and various prints
The Cabhorse and various prints
Pair of old colored prints

An engraving— Battle of Tamar and 2
others

A cireular emgraving after Banbury
Bartolozzi engraving, and 1 other

Two old serap books

A wezzotint—Portrait of Miss Kitty
Fisher, and 2 ethers

Portrait of a Gentieman, painted on
glase, and a serap book of drawings

Parcel containing a number of old and
modern drawings

Roll of engravings

A miojature engraving— Portrait of

a Lady in colors, and 3 eothers
framed

Three prints, framed, 2 colored
Twe framed engravings
Salisbury Cathedral

Six small ¢olored prints

Dogs

Forty-five engravings, various
Thirty-two Sporting engravings

A large quantity of engravings in
portfelio

An old colored print, and ditto—
Peasaut Boy, by GAUGAIN

A Dblack and white pieture and a
paitating of a Lady

Miniature on ivory

Five engravings in maple frames

Nine photos and engravings in oak
and other frames






At the Ronma 10, Soho Square w.
Du TUEbD.&Y the 4th dq(y of NOVEMBER, 1919,
At TWELVE o'olock,

HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE

AND EFFECTS,

At the Rooms, 85, Oxford Street, W.

On THURSDAY, the 6th day of NOVEMBER, 1919,
At ELEVEN o'clock,

HOUSKHOLD FURNITURE

AND EFFECTS.

At the Rooms, 65, Oxford Street, W.

On FRIDAY, the Tth day of NOVEMBER, 1919,
At FIVE o'clock,

il Paintings, Water-color Drawings,

FRAMES, &e.

Advertisements of above will appear in the l'elegraph,

Times, and other papers, prior to Sale.

—_——— — - -

Galuations for Probaie, Trade and Jransfer
SURVEYS FOR DILAPIDATIONS,
Compensation Claims arising from Public Bodies,
Railway Companies, or Local Boards,

THE DISPOSAL AND LETTING HIOUSES, LAND AND ESTATE,

Bartiaro & Crawwis (P. B, Craxwis), Printers, 86, Frith Btreet, E;lm, Ww. 1r




